

Hillsborough River Interlocal Planning Board

& Technical Advisory Council

Hillsborough River Interlocal Planning Board TAC Meeting

Tuesday, February 21, 2023, 1:30 pm Meeting Location: Members-18th floor County Center / Public-Online

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comment
- ★5. Election of Officers

★6. Approval of Previous Meeting Summary

A. November 15, 2022*(p.3)

7. Presentations, Reports & Status Updates

- A. Nature Based Solutions on the Hillsborough River, Margaret Winter, USF & Taryn Sabia, USF
- B. Tampa Wastewater Reuse Project Update, Dr. Richard Brown

★8. Consistency Recommendation

- A. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.22-061*(p.6)
- B. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.75067*(p.24)
- C. Port Tampa Bay Minor Work Permit No.75583*(p.39)

9. Other Business

★ Indicates Action Required * Indicates backup material provided

Technical support during the meeting may be obtained by contacting Priya Nagaraj at (813) 310-9709 or <u>Priyan@plancom.org</u>.

The public is invited to join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone, go to: <u>https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/4837554720931812876</u>

Offices and meeting rooms are closed to the public due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Members of the public may access this meeting and participate via the GoToMeeting link above.

Persons needing assistance reading or interpreting items in this document, free of charge, are encouraged to contact Joshua Barber, (813) 272-5940, or barberj@plancom.org. Plan Hillsborough (the Planning Commission, the Hillsborough TPO and the Hillsborough River Board) cannot ensure accessibility for items produced by other agencies or organizations.



Plan Hillsborough planhillsborough.org planner@plancom.org 813 - 272 - 5940 601 E Kennedy Blvd 18th Floor Tampa, FL, 33602#